

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 27372 of 2025**

=====

SAVITA PANDEY D/O MADHU SUDAN & ORS.

Versus

CREST SPECIALITY RESINS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MILAN R MARUTI(7338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR PM LAKHANI(1326) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 12/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. P.M. Lakhani appearing for the applicants is permitted to place on record the additional documents.
2. Stand over to 22.01.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk