

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 27372 of 2025

=====

SAVITA PANDEY D/O MADHU SUDAN & ORS.

Versus

CREST SPECIALITY RESINS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MILAN R MARUTI(7338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR PM LAKHANI(1326) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR RASESH H PARIKH(3862) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR.HEMANG H PARIKH(2628) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates for the respective parties submit that the dispute is resolved but only the execution of settlement deed remains.

In that background, let the matter be listed on 22.07.2026.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)