

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 27372 of 2025**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 232 of 2026**

=====

SAVITA PANDEY D/O MADHU SUDAN & ORS.

**Versus
CREST SPECIALITY RESINS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MILAN R MARUTI(7338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR PM LAKHANI(1326) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR RASESH H PARIKH(3862) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR.HEMANG H PARIKH(2628) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR.JAY MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 22/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.P.M.Lakhani seeks permission to withdraw this application at this stage, as settlement is arrived between the parties.

Permission as prayed for is granted. It is clarified that this Court has not entered into the merits of the case.

In view of above, this application is disposed of as withdrawn.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)